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For Cq

Supplier

Department of Communications, Climate Action
Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG
Cushman & Wakefield

Cushman & Wakefield

Cushman & Wakefield

Cushman & Wakefield

KPMG

Grant Thornton (Ireland)

Market Research Bureau of Ireland
Mason Hayes & Curran

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

Analysys Mason Limited UK

Analysys Mason Limited UK

Axon Partners Group Consulting, S.L.U.
Frontier Economics

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

The Economic and Social Research Institute
Oxera Consulting LLP

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

Indiepics

KPMG

WIK - Consult GmbH

Dot Econ

Ernst & Young Business Advisory Services
PFH TECHNOLOGY GROUP

Europe Economics

Advanced Wireless Technologies Group Limited
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
Advanced Wireless Technologies Group Limited
Ciara Bradshaw BL

Cushman & Wakefield

Evros

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
PFH Technology Group

PFH Technology Group

Advanced Wireless Technologies Group Limited
Cullen International SA

PFH Technology Group

Cushman & Wakefield

Dot Econ

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Europe Economics

PFH Technology Group

Aspire Technology Unlimited Company
Aspire Technology Unlimited Company
Aspire Technology Unlimited Company
Dot Econ

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Hutchinson 3G Ireland Ltd

Ciara Bradshaw BL

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

Oxera Consulting LLP

CapVentis Ltd

Analysys Mason Limited UK

ESRI Ireland

Oxera Consulting LLP

Mason Hayes & Curran

PFH Technology Group

PFH Technology Group

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Mason Hayes & Curran

GaaTec Limited

Mercer (Ireland) Ltd

Shelley Horan B.L

Dot Econ

Marketing Network Ltd

Marketing Network Ltd

Marketing Network Ltd

Data Direct

Ciara Bradshaw BL

Dot Econ

Mason Hayes & Curran

GaaTec Limited

Dot Econ

Ann Marie Kearney BL

Mason Hayes & Curran

Telage BVBA

Philip Lee Solicitors

Mason Hayes & Curran

Analysys Mason Limited UK
Compliance Engineering Ireland Ltd
Philip Lee Solicitors

Shelley Horan B.L

Storm Technology Ltd

Compliance Engineering Ireland Ltd
Agiloft Inc

Marketing Network Ltd

Mason Hayes & Curran

CPL Solutions Ltd

GaaTec Limited

Philip Lee Solicitors

Mercer (Ireland) Ltd

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

Quarter 4/2022-2023

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease

the amount actually paid to under €20,000

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is
agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest

amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation

Invoices over €20,000

Description

Professional Services
Professional Services
Rent & Service Charges etc
Rent & Service Charges etc
Rent & Service Charges etc
Rent & Service Charges etc
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Rent & Service Charges etc
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Rent & Service Charges etc
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Legal Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services

Total €

705,111.61
547,785.03
266,494.88
266,494.88
227,319.38
227,319.38
193,110.00
184,500.00
160,026.57
150,239.90
129,933.51
119,854.50
117,000.00
115,432.00
113,095.43
112,266.50
110,000.00
100,000.00
92,340.00
90,535.88
89,801.17
80,635.64
75,276.00
72,500.00
72,082.97
71,574.93
70,905.10
64,312.40
64,069.17
62,398.11
62,398.11
61,657.34
61,407.99
60,996.00
59,668.47
59,620.56
56,387.49
54,863.74
54,863.74
54,114.40
53,500.00
51,665.74
49,690.60
48,963.80
48,844.39
47,604.30
46,468.99
44,870.40
44,870.40
44,870.40
44,332.00
43,348.47
42,733.82
41,551.64
41,483.34
40,689.00
40,544.89
39,951.50
39,310.80
39,200.00
35,134.11
33,363.44
33,363.44
32,446.77
32,076.26
31,881.60
31,494.89
31,334.25
27,624.75
27,521.25
27,521.25
27,521.25
27,432.08
27,269.10
27,249.24
27,212.03
26,568.00
26,300.00
25,707.00
25,701.47
25,000.00
24,600.00
24,144.21
24,000.00
23,154.75
22,697.37
22,632.00
22,608.94
22,491.00
22,276.38
22,017.00
21,962.15
21,879.24
21,254.40
20,910.00
20,728.82




	Sheet1

